
Information about Source Water

DOG RIDGE WSC purchases water from CENTRAL TEXAS WSC. CENTRAL TEXAS WSC provides purchase surface water from Central Texas Water Supply Corporation located in Bell County. Which is processed from Stillhouse Hollow Lake Reservoir.

In a water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of January-December 2020, our water system lost an estimated 40,883,596gal of water. If you have any questions about the water loss audit, please call our office.

2020 Water Quality Test Results Central Texas Water Supply Corporation

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2020	18	11.3 - 18.8	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
*The value in the Highest Level or	r Average Detected co	olumn is the highest av	erage of all HAA5 sam	ple results collected	at a location over a	year		
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2020	24	16.1 - 23.1	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2020	0.0484	0.0424-0.0484	2	2	Ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits
Cyanide	2020	120	90-120	200	200	ppb	N	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel/metal factories
Fluoride	2020	.03	0.25-0.26	4	4.0	Ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2020	0.19	0.11 - 0.19	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.
Synthetic organic contaminants including pesticides and herbicides	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
Atrazine	2020	.13	.1213	3	3	Ppb	N	Runoff from herbicide use on row crops

Turbidity

	Level Detected	Limit (Treatment Technique)	Violation	Likely Source Of Contamination			
Highest Single measurement	.6 NTU	1 NTU	N	Soil Runoff			
Lowest Monthly % Meeting Limit	100%	.3 NTU	N	Soil Runoff			

Information Statement: Turbidity is a measurement of the cloudiness of the water caused by suspended particles. We monitor it because it is good indicator of water quality and the effectiveness of our filtration systems and disinfectants.

Total Organic Carbon

The percentage of Total Organic Carbon (TOC) removal was measured each month and the system met all TOC removal requirements set, unless a TOC Violation is Noted in the violation section.

No Source Water Assessment for your drinking water source(s) has been conducted by the TCEQ for your water system. The report describes the susceptibility and the types of constituents that may come into contact with your drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The information in this assessment allows us to focus our source water protection strategies.

2020 Water Quality Test Results Dog Ridge WSC

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	09/06/2019	1.3	1.3	0.12	0	ppm		Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead	9/06/2019	0	15	0	0	РРВ		Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits,

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2020	18	11.3 - 18.8	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

					00			
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2020	24	16.1 - 23.1	No goal for the	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
				total				

^{*}The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Barium	2020	0.0484	0.0424-0.0484	2	2	Ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits
Cyanide	2020	120	90-120	200	200	ppb	N	Discharge from plastic and fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel/metal factories
Fluoride	2020	.03	0.25-0.26	4	4.0	Ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2020	0.19	0.11 - 0.19	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Synthetic organic contaminants including pesticides and herbicides	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violations	Likely Source of Contamination
Atrazine	2020	.13	.1213	3	3	Ppb	N	Runoff from herbicide use on row crops

Disinfectant Residual

Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR)

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
Chloramine	2020	3.26	0.2/7.28	4	4	ppb	N	Water additive used to control microbes.

Violations

The Revised Total Coliform Rule (RTCR) seeks to prevent waterborne diseases caused by E. coli. E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Human

pathogens in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a greater health risk for infants, young children,

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR)	10/01/2020		We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.